City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 73664

7

ROUND ROCK
TEXAS

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0418, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Smith Contracting, Inc. for the
Kenney Fort Boulevard Intersection Improvements.

This projects consists of approximately 1,461 SY asphalt pavement, 635 SY of asphalt milling and
level-up, traffic signals improvements, sidewalk and ramp reconstruction and maintenance, signing,
striping and other related activities.

Halff Associates, Inc. analyzed all the bids received at the September 10, 2019 opening for the
Kenney Fort Boulevard Intersection Improvements for accuracy and consistency. At that time bids
were no longer accepted and all five received bids were opened and read aloud in a public forum.
The bids ranged from a low of $728,995.00 to a high of $934,944.00 with Smith Contracting
submitting the low bid.

Smith Contracting Co., Inc. - $728,995.00

Prodirt Services - $766,654.00

Diamond Construction - $819, 537.00 with a difference from error of $164.00 - total bid $819,701.00
Patin Constructions, LLC - $876,470.00

Chasco Constructors - $934,944.00

Cost: $728,995.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation Economic and Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

